‘Children Are Our Priority, Change [s The Reality, Collaboration Is Our Strategy’

Copperfield’s Statutory Outcomes

GLD

Copperfield

National

2021-22

59%

65%

2022-23

72%

67%

2023-24

57% (65%)

68%

2024-25

62% (67%)

TBC

Phonics Year 1

Copperfield

National

2021-22

51%

75%

2022-23

73%

79%

2023-24

82%

80%

2024-25

84%

TBC

End of KS1 Phonics

Copperfield

National

2021-22

66%

87%

2022-23

85%

89%

2023-24

89%

89%

2024-25

88%

TBC

Ofsted
Good
Provider

MTC
Copperfield National
2022-23 Average score: 19 Average score: 20
2023-24 Average score: 18 Average score: 21
2024-25 Average score: 19 Average score: TBC
KS2 Statutory Outcomes
Copperfield National
R w M C R W M C

2018-19 | 50% | 63% | 45% | 38% | 74% 79% | 79% | 65%

2022-23 | 56% | 57% | 46% | 38% | 73% 71% | 73% | 60%

2023-24 | 78% | 80% | 71% | 69% | 74% 72% | 73% | 61%

2024-25 | 77% | 80% | 78% | 72% | 75% 72% | 77% | 62%
Attendance

Copperfield National
Statutory Persistent Statutory Persistent
Attendance Absence Attendance Absence

2021-22 93.1% 23.5% 92.4% 22.5%
2022-23 93.2% 20.1% 92.6% 21.2%
2023-24 95.4% 15.6% 92.9% 20%
2024-25




‘Children Are Our Priority,

Collaboration Is Our Strategy’

CA National Difference:
Statutory area PP v Non-PP PP v Non-PP CA PP v National Non-PP
GLD 58% v 64% 51.5% v 72% *2024 14% (National is 20.5%)
Year 1 Phonics 84% v 84% 68% v 84% *2024 0% (National is 16%)
KS1 Phonics 95% v 89%
KS2 Reading 67% v 85% 63% v 81% 14% (National is 18%)
KS2 Writing 70% v 88% 59% v 78% 8% (National is 19%)
KS2 Maths 70% v 85% 61% v 80% 10% (National is 19%)
KS2 Combined 59% v 82% 47% v 69% 10% (national is 22%)

Ofsted
Good
Provider



