



Copperfield's Statutory Outcomes

GLD	Copperfield	National
2021-22	59%	65%
2022-23	72%	67%
2023-24	57% (65%)	68%
2024-25	62% (67%)	TBC

Phonics Year 1	Copperfield	National
2021-22	51%	75%
2022-23	73%	79%
2023-24	82%	80%
2024-25	84%	<mark>TBC</mark>

End of KS1 Phonics	Copperfield	National
2021-22	66%	87%
2022-23	85%	89%
2023-24	89%	89%
2024-25	88%	TBC

MTC

	Copperfield	National
2022-23	Average score: 19	Average score: 20
2023-24	Average score: 18	Average score: 21
2024-25	Average score: 19	Average score: <mark>TBC</mark>

KS2 Statutory Outcomes

	Copperfield				National			
	R	W	М	С	R	W	М	С
2018-19	50%	63%	45%	38%	74%	79%	79%	65%
2022-23	56%	57%	46%	38%	73%	71%	73%	60%
2023-24	78%	80%	71%	69%	74%	72%	73%	61%
2024-25	77%	80%	78%	72%	75%	72%	77%	62%

Attendance

	Copperfield		National		
	Statutory Attendance	Persistent Absence	Statutory Attendance	Persistent Absence	
2021-22	93.1%	23.5%	92.4%	22.5%	
2022-23	93.2%	20.1%	92.6%	21.2%	
2023-24	95.4%	15.6%	92.9%	20%	
2024-25					



'Children Are Our Priority, Change Is The Reality, Collaboration Is Our Strategy'



	CA	National	Difference:
Statutory area	PP v Non-PP	PP v Non-PP	CA PP v National Non-PP
GLD	58% v 64%	51.5% v 72% *2024	14% (National is 20.5%)
Year 1 Phonics	84% v 84%	68% v 84% *2024	<mark>0%</mark> (National is 16%)
KS1 Phonics	95% v 89%		
KS2 Reading	67% v 85%	63% v 81%	14% (National is 18%)
KS2 Writing	70% v 88%	59% v 78%	<mark>8%</mark> (National is 19%)
KS2 Maths	70% v 85%	61% v 80%	10% (National is 19%)
KS2 Combined	59% v 82%	47% v 69%	10% (national is 22%)